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LAUC-SYSTEMWIDE 2013-2014 
EXECUTIVE BOARD:  OFFICERS 

Presidenti:  Nick Robinson 
510-643-6429 
nrobinso@library.berkeley.edu 

Director, Institute of Governmental Studies Library 
109 Moses Hall 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720-2370 

Vice-President/President-Electii:  Matt Conner 
mconner@lib.ucdavis.edu 
 

Instruction/Reference Librarian 
University of California Davis  
100 NW Quad  
Davis, CA 95616 

Past-Presidentiii: Keri S. Botello 
310-206-9396 / Fax: 310-206-4460    
kbotello@ucla.edu 
 

Director, Multimedia & Information Technology Lab and Internship 
Program Coordinator 
GSE&IS 102 / 300 North Charles E. Young Drive  
University of California, Los Angeles 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1520 

Secretaryiv: Angela Boyd   
aboyd@library.ucsb.edu 

University of California, Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA  93106-9010 

EXECUTIVE BOARD:  DIVISIONAL CHAIRS 
Berkeley, Chair:  Lynn Jones 
ljones@library.berkeley.edu 

University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA  94720-6000  

LAUC-B Vice-Chair: Rita Evans 
Davis, Chair:  Matt Conner 
mconner@lib.ucdavis.edu 

University of California, Davis 
Davis, CA  95616-5292 
 

LAUC-D Vice-Chair: Bruce Abbott 
Irvine, Chair:  Brian Williams  
brianrw@uci.edu  

University of California, Irvine  
106 Langson Library 
Irvine, CA  92623-9557 
 

LAUC-I Vice-Chair: Lisa MacKinder and Keith Powell
Los Angeles, Chair:  David Cappoli 
dcappoli@ucla.edu 

University of California, Los Angeles  
Los Angeles, CA  90095-1798  
 

LAUC-LA Vice-Chair: Rikke Ogawa 
Merced, Chair:  Susan Mikkelsen  
smikkelsen@ucmerced.edu 

University Library 
University of California, Merced 
Merced, CA  95343 
 

LAUC-M Vice-Chair: Elizabeth McMunn-Tetangco 
Riverside, Chair:  Michele Potter   
michelep@ucr.edu 

University of California, Riverside  
Riverside, CA  92517-5900 
 

LAUC-R Vice-Chair: Rhonda Neugebauer  
San Diego, Chair:  Roger Smith   
ros001@ucsd.edu 

9500 Gilman Drive 
University of California, San Diego 
La Jolla, CA  92093-0175 
 

LAUC-SD Vice-Chair: Penny Coppernoll-Blach  
San Francisco, Chair:  Polina Ilieva 
polina.ilieva@ucsf.edu 

University of California, San Francisco 
530 Parnassus Avenue 
San Francisco, CA  94143-0840 
 

LAUC-SF Vice-Chair: Evans Whitaker  
Santa Barbara, Chair:  Angela Boyd  
aboyd@library.ucsb.edu 

University of California, Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA  93106-9010 
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LAUC-SB Vice-Chair: Kristen LaBonte  
Santa Cruz, Chair:  Christy Caldwell  
Caldwell@ucsc.edu 

University of California, Santa Cruz 
Santa Cruz, CA  95064 
 

LAUC-SC Vice-Chair: Deborah Murphy  
COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES 

Systemwide Library and Scholarly Information 
Advisory Committee (SLASIAC) (3-year term) 
Cynthia Johnson (2014) 
949-824-0081  
cjohnson@uci.edu 

Head of Reference & Acting Head of Grunigen Medical Center  
PO Box 19557, Langson Library  
University of California, Irvine 
Irvine, CA  92623-9557  

OTHER APPOINTEES 
Parliamentarianv:  
Dean Rowan  
510-642-0261 / Fax: 510-643-5039  
drowan@law.berkeley.edu 

Law Library, Room 178 
MC 7210 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA  94720-7210 

LAUC Web Managervi:  
Julie Lefevre (2013)  
510-643-6445  
jlefevre@library.berkeley.edu 

Institute of Governmental Studies 
109 Moses Hall  
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, California 94720-2370 

STANDING COMMITTEES 
SAG1 Representative   
Diane Gurman (LAUC-LA) 
310-206-3388 /  Fax:  310-206-2192 
dgurman@library.ucla.edu 

Scholarly Communication and Licensing Librarian   
UCLA   
33456 Charles E. Young Research Library   
Box 951575   
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575   

SAG2 Representative   
Susan Perry (LAUC-SC) 
831-459-5590  /  Fax:  831-459-8206 
chesley@ucsc.edu 
 

Head of Digital Initiatives 
University Library  
University of California at Santa Cruz  
1156 High Street  
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 

SAG3 Representative    
Angela Riggio  (LAUC-LA) 
310-206-7532  / Fax:  310-206-4109 
ariggio@library.ucla.edu 

Head, Scholarly Communication and Licensing 
Charles E. Young Research Library  
UCLA  
Los Angeles, CA 90095 

Committee on Diversity, Chair (1-year term) 
Marlayna Christensen (LAUC-SD) 
858-822-3373  / Fax:  858-534-7548 
mkchristensen@ucsd.edu 

Reference & Special Projects Librarian | Special Collections & 
Archives 
Grants Coordinator | Digital Library Development Program 
Social Sciences & Humanities Library  
University of California, San Diego  
9500 Gilman Drive, #0175-S 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175 

R&PD Committee, Chair (1-year term)  
Matt Conner (LAUC-D) 
530-754-7348  / Fax:  530-754-8785 
mconner@lib.ucdavis.edu 

Instruction/Reference Librarian 
University of California Davis  
100 NW Quad  
Davis, CA 95616 

Committee on Professional Governance, Chair    
(1-year term)   
Dana Peterman (LAUC-I) 
949- 824-0607 / Fax: 949-824-2542| 
dana.peterman@uci.edu 

University of California, Irvine  
144 Langson Library  
PO Box 19557  
Mail Code: 8100  
Irvine, CA 92623-955 

Updated:  A. Boyd, 10/15/2013 

                                                            
i Non‐voting at Assembly unless needed to break a tie. 
ii Non‐voting at Assembly. 
iii Non‐voting at Assembly. 
iv Non‐voting at Assembly. 
v Non‐voting. 
vi Non‐voting. 


